> \$40.00 2927

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/13/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Nazar	03/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyperdel Corporation
Street Address:	27540 Avenue Mentry
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29277935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)659-3222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 659 3600

Email: akatz@chernowkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Katz

Address Line 1: 721 Dresher Road, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Horsham, PENNSYLVANIA 19044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HYPR-0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew B. Katz

Total Attachments: 2

source=FHassign#page1.tif source=FHassign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019010 FRAME: 0743

500239124

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AND PATENT RIGHTS THERETO

WHEREAS, I, David Nazar ("Assignor"), residing at 3016 Elvido Drive, Los Angeles, California 90049 have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled TWO PIECE MOBILE TELEPHONE FOLIO HOLDER, and executed by me on March \(\frac{1}{2} \), 2007;

AND WHEREAS, Hypercel Corporation (hereafter, together with any legal representatives, successors, and assigns, "the Assignee"), a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 27540 Avenue Mentry, Valencia California 91355, wants to acquire the entire right and title to said design and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration in hand, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual Property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letter Patent of the United States which may be issued for said design in the name of the Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the design covered thereby.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said design, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 019010 FRAME: 0744 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 13 day of March, 2007

David Nazar

March 13, 2007
Date

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 019010 FRAME: 0745